
   

  

April 12th 2025  –  Dungarvan 

 
 
 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Date:  12h April 2025       Time:  01:15hrs 
Subject: Final Instructions:  No.5     Document: FI04 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 

From:   Clerk of the Course       
To:  All Competitors  No. of Pages:   2  Attachments: 0 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
2025 EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally  
 

Final Instruction #5 
Issued: 12.04.25 
 
 

1. Please note the following amendment to the road book – page 9 Tulip No.6 
 
Please note this amendment to the road section. 

 
 
 

Paul Browne 
----------------------------------- 

Paul Browne, 
Clerk of the Course, EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally 2025. 
 
 
 



T.C Serv. Out to T.C. AC SS1/4

KM TOTAL

INTERVAL REGRESS

TC 0A / TC3B

Service Out Control

Refuel Zone
(Enter Refuel Zone)

Refuel Zone
(Exit Refue Zonel)

CARE !!
Exit onto road

"The Spring Roundabout"

"Kilrush Roundabout"

INFORMATION

Service Out 
Arrival Control              

SS 1/4
DISTANCE TIME ALLOWED

23.0012.70

KILOMETERS

TOTAL
DIRECTION

0.03 0.03

0.00 0.00

Page 9Emergency Number:  087 2670445

0.10 0.02

0.20 0.10

0.90 0.70

0.08 0.05

12.50

11.80

12.70

12.67

12.62

12.60

1

2

3

4

5

6

00000
ZERO TRIP

WATERFORD
N25

CORK
N25

Circle K


