

12^h April 2025



Time:



01:15hrs

Subject: Final Instructions: No.5 **Document:** FI04

From: Clerk of the Course

To: All Competitors No. of Pages: 2 Attachments: 0

2025 EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally

Final Instruction #5

Issued: 12.04.25

Date:

1. Please note the following amendment to the road book – page 9 Tulip No.6

Please note this amendment to the road section.

Paul Browne

Paul Browne,

Clerk of the Course, EARS Motorsport Moonraker Forest Rally 2025.















T.C Serv. Out	to T.C. AC SS1/4	Service Out	Arrival Control
DISTANCE	TIME ALLOWED		33 1/4
12.70	23.00		

KILOMETERS		DIRECTION	INFORMATION	KM TOTAL
TOTAL	INTERVAL	DIRECTION	INFORMATION	REGRESS
0.00	0.00	O0000 ZERO TRIP	TC 0A / TC3B Service Out Control	12.70
0.03	0.03		Refuel Zone (Enter Refuel Zone)	12.67
0.08	0.05		Refuel Zone (Exit Refue Zonel)	12.62
0.10	0.02	4	CARE !! Exit onto road	12.60
0.20	0.10	5	"The Spring Roundabout" WATERFORD N25	12.50
0.90	0.70	Circle K	"Kilrush Roundabout" CORK N25	11.80

Emergency Number: 087 2670445